Permit #

202200879

202200912

202200955

202200967

202200949

202200918

202200940

202200960

202200888

202200896

202200936

202200922

202200951

202200897

202200863

202200956

202200882

202200931

202200925

Templates

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

Accessory

Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Commercial
Building
Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence

Fence

Fence

Permit Address

314 CRESCENT DR
(80907230000)

606 GROVE ST
(80804920000)
1595 WORTH AVE
(80919510000)

421 HIGH ST
(80303230000)

1188 WESTWIND DR
(80626210000)

761 OAK ST
(80901720000)

821 MAIN ST
(80700160000)

1823 RESPECT
AVENUE
(81130002400)

1645 S COMMERCIAL
ST (80229000000)
510 DISCOVERY DR
(80213340000)

925 TULLAR RD
(80606110200)

697 S GREEN BAY RD
(80706160100)

130 2ND ST
(80304750000)

113 LAUDAN BLVD
(80902170000)

704 CHESTNUT ST
(80901550000)

228 CEDAR ST
(80101620000)

413 S LAKE ST
(80702040000)

1255 GREEN ACRES
LN (80612220000)

241 STEVENS ST
(80101140000)

Building Permit Activity

Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Owner Name
Rodney Wilson
Timothy R. Patterson
Randolph A. McCarry

Jamie R. Fischer

Jan Xiong

David Paustian
Christopher L. Meyer
David J. Sweet
Neenah Schools -

Lakeview
510 Discovery LLC

Neenah Schools-Tullar

Spring Creek Center II,
LLC
Theda Clark Memorial

Hospital

Andrew Peterson
Daniel Vara

David A. Bundgaard
Karen M. Goodchild
Ryan Bruce Hansen

Hugh T/Deborah G Nolin
Trust

Contractor

HOMETOWN BUILDING &
REMODELING

ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

NEENAH JOINT SCHOOL
DISTRICT

HORIZON RETAIL
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

MIRON CONSTRUCTION

FOX VALLEY FENCING

Issue Date

07/07/2022

07/13/2022

07/26/2022

07/28/2022

07/25/2022

07/15/2022

07/22/2022

07/26/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/22/2022

07/18/2022

07/25/2022

07/11/2022

07/01/2022

07/26/2022

07/07/2022

07/21/2022

07/19/2022

Valuation

$4,000
$4,000
$11,000

$66,590

$350
$1,336
$3,000

$3,721

$31,445

$45,000

$125,000

$1,100,000

$2,366,363

$500

$900

$1,060

$1,500

$1,800

$2,000

01/04/2023

Description

11 x 20 deck addition
rear deck
12 x 14 deck

Raze existing garage and
rebuild 24 x 34 Detached

garage and concrete driveway
6x8 Storage Shed

Storage Shed
10 x 16 shed

storage shed set at the middle
back of property line

136" excavation for
waterproofing

adding 2 offices and breakroom
in existing space

Kitchen and lounge remodel

Tenant Build out for Planet
Fitness on existing shell
BP#7 Behavior Health
Renovations

Wood fencing

Add 6' high metal wire fencing to
rear yard plans
4' fence

Fence

64' of 4 ft tall black chain link
fencing with one 4 ft wide gate
between house and garage
Add 5' high fencing to rear yard
per plans
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Permit #

202200904 Fence

202200915 Fence

202200876 Fence

202200953 Fence

202200908 Fence

202200932 Fence

202200938 Fence

202200961 Fence

202200880 Fence

202200875 Fence

202200939 Fence

202200928 Fence

202200965 Fence

202200945 Fence

202200916 Fence

202200954 Fence

202200947 Fence

Templates

Permit Address

773 REED ST
(80900530000)
1206 LYNROSE LN
(80107830000)

1708 HENRY ST
(80203340000)

141 HAZEL ST
(80201710000)
626 CONGRESS ST
(80102690000)

1057 REED ST
(80904770000)

1162 HIGGINS AVE
(80905260000)

2408 WOODLAND TER
(80209930000)

539 ELM ST
(80802460000)

1081 EDEN DR
(80105960000)
821 MAIN ST
(80700160000)
760 OAK ST
(80901350000)

149 GRUENWALD AVE
(80704570000)

1823 RESPECT
AVENUE
(81130002400)

729 MANCHESTER RD
(80107020000)

1595 WORTH AVE
(80919510000)

1061 PATRICK CT
(80618340000)

Building Permit Activity

Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Owner Name
Margaret M. Kraus

Jason K. Sieck

Noah J. Martin

Isaias 58:12 Construction,
LLC
Erick J. Gruse

Scott Roekle
Douglas D. Howe
Jason W. Lowe

Jack Kiefer

Matthew Laketa
Christopher L. Meyer

Kyle Pavlinek

Jayne C. Quintero

David J. Sweet

Kevin Garstki
Randolph A. McCarry

Rick M. Dausey

Contractor

FOX VALLEY FENCING

NONE

IN THE DEEP HUE SEA

Issue Date

07/12/2022

07/14/2022

07/07/2022

07/26/2022

07/13/2022

07/21/2022

07/22/2022

07/27/2022

07/07/2022

07/06/2022

07/22/2022

07/21/2022

07/27/2022

07/22/2022

07/14/2022

07/26/2022

07/23/2022

Valuation

$2,100

$2,500

$2,500

$3,000

$3,051

$3,380
$3,600
$3,600

$3,600

$4,200
$4,200

$5,343

$6,000

$7,400

$7,524
$8,000

$8,450

01/04/2023

Description

Fence

Replace existing 6" tall wood
privacy fence with a new 6" tall
wood privacy fence in the same
location as current fence.

6' Fence set back 35' from side
walk around currently
non-fenced in property edges
Build vinyl fence

Adding 73 of wooden fencing
that will connect to existing
fence

128' of 4 ft tall black chain link

fencing with one 4 ft wide gate
fence

Replace existing fence

Install fencing next to garage to
close off yard. Reset all posts
for exisitng fence.

Add 24 ft of fencing to the
existing fence

Chain Link fence

Adding a 6' wooden fence to the
backyard and one 3' wooden
gate in between the house and
detached garage.

Fence

Black chain link fence for back
yard

6' wooden fence around
backyard.

Fence replacement

Fence Replacement

Page 2 of 4



Permit #

202200885

202200921

202200913

202200902

202200948

202200903

202200874

202200911

202200963

202200962

202200942

202200862

202200868

202200920

202200886

202200930

202200867

202200952

Templates

Fence

Fence
Fence
Fence

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair

Foundation
Repair
Foundation
Repair
Pool

Pool

Pool

Pool

Pool

Pool

Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Permit Address

1120 TULLAR RD
(80610220000)

687 CONGRESS PL
(80102670000)

1561 COLLINS ST
(80208120000)

1194 PARK VILLAGE
DR (80618150000)
122 LAW ST
(80202190000)

1062 PENDLETON RD
(80618540000)

109 GREEN
MEADOWS ST
(80608300700)

313 BRANTWOOD DR
(80208760000)

517 OAK ST
(80801420000)

993 BRIDGEWOOD
DR (80605610000)
1547 KINGSWOOD DR
(81104490000)

2504 WALLACE AVE
(80217630000)

1315 WILD ROSE LN
(80614330000)

133 W BELL ST
(80207400000)

1126 GILBERT ST
(80617750000)

132 LAKESHORE AVE
(80100150100)

239 E DOTY AVE
(81001260000)
1330 S PARK AVE
(80106580000)

Building Permit Activity

Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Owner Name Contractor

Thomas E. Nooker

Megan J. Schaefer FOX VALLEY FENCING

Rhonda L. Taylor

Focused Investments, LLC SURE DRY BASEMENTS

April R. Warbelton SURE DRY BASEMENTS

Chris J. Feldmann ABT FOUNDATION
SOLUTIONS, INC.

Sylvia A. Koerner DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION

Vacation Rentals Real DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION
Estate Group, LLC

Jesus Alberto Briceno

Sanchez

Patrick G. Bruecker

Keith R. Deschaine
Steven J. Pfankuch

Scott Lunty

A&J Rental Properties LLC

Douglas R. Conners and KERRY CONSTRUCTION

Sheena E. Conners Rev
Trust
Nikki Matula

Chad M. Coker

Issue Date

07/08/2022

07/18/2022

07/13/2022

07/12/2022

07/25/2022

07/12/2022

07/06/2022

07/13/2022

07/27/2022

07/27/2022

07/22/2022

07/01/2022

07/05/2022

07/15/2022

07/08/2022

07/21/2022

07/05/2022

07/25/2022

Valuation

$8,933

$10,350

$13,625

$14,500

$4,003

$7,125

$13,750

$14,300

$19,000

$200

$3,500

$6,000

$9,000

$0

$400

$50

$1,000

$1,200

01/04/2023

Description

Take down and remove old
fence. Then put up new fence in
same place as old fence.

New Rear Yard Fence

259' of 6 ft tall white vinyl privacy
fencing

enclosing back yard with 6'
wood privacy fence.

Foundation wall stabilization.

Installing (1) 48"x48" Egress
Window

Excavate North wall of
foundation, waterproof &
stabalize with 7 beams
foundation repair & egress
window install

excavate straighten south wall
rebuild sunporch walls

18' above ground pool

Above ground swimming pool
installation
Swimming Pool

24" above ground pool
Above ground pool
10 x 16 storable pool

renew permits #
201701250 and
201900105
Enclose front service porch to
access stairway
Adding a garage service door
where windows currently is. No
electrical in that wall. Need to
widen and heighten space to fit
door
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Permit #

202200941

202200946

202200881

202200919

202200878

202200884

202200898

202200877

202200966

Templates

Residential
Building
Residential
Building

Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Residential
Building
Sign

Sign

WUBPA

Permit Address

821 MAIN ST
(80700160000)
946 BETTY AVE
(80604700000)

671 CHESTNUT ST
(80803510000)

1057 GREEN ACRES
LN (80610970000)
1519 REMINGTON RD
(81104100000)

332 E WISCONSIN
AVE (81003710000)
988 S GREEN BAY RD
(80606460000)

525 S GREEN BAY RD
(80706150000)

1752 HONOR ST
(81140010800)

Building Permit Activity

Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Owner Name
Christopher L. Meyer

Jason E. Flanner

Ruth D. Taylor

Paul Warbelton

Heather M. Merfeld

In the Drink LLC

Matthew Gamerdinger and
Linda Gamerdinger Joint
Bergstrom Ford of Neenah
Inc

Laura Sherman

Contractor

INTEGRATED ASSETS INC

MEIDAM BUILDERS INC

CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY

FOX CITIES SIGN & LIGHTING
SERVICE LLC

Issue Date

07/22/2022

07/22/2022

07/07/2022

07/15/2022

07/07/2022

07/07/2022

07/12/2022

07/07/2022

07/27/2022

Valuation

$5,000

$8,000

$12,700

$28,000

$51,000

$150,000

$17,040

$35,000

$387,645

Total Permits

Total Permits Valuation

01/04/2023

Description

Replace porch deck surface
and interior basement stairs

Repair 2 car garage due to fire
damage. Replace 12 roof
trusses up to divider wall and
rebuild front. Rewire garage.
Replace attached 8 x 13 three
season sunroom

GARAGE ADDITION
Basement Finish

Kitchen Remodel

Sign placement on new facility
Pylon Sign install

New Residential Construction.
Unfinished basement

63

$4,669,334
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