### Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202200879	Accessory	314 CRESCENT DR (80907230000)	Rodney Wilson	HOMETOWN BUILDING & REMODELING	07/07/2022	\$4,000	11 x 20 deck addition
202200912	Accessory	606 GROVE ST (80804920000)	Timothy R. Patterson		07/13/2022	\$4,000	rear deck
202200955	Accessory	1595 WORTH AVE (80919510000)	Randolph A. McCarry		07/26/2022	\$11,000	12 x 14 deck
202200967	Accessory	421 HIGH ST (80303230000)	Jamie R. Fischer		07/28/2022	\$66,590	Raze existing garage and rebuild 24 x 34 Detached garage and concrete driveway
202200949	Accessory	1188 WESTWIND DR (80626210000)	Jan Xiong		07/25/2022	\$350	6x8 Storage Shed
202200918	Accessory	761 OAK ST (80901720000)	David Paustian		07/15/2022	\$1,336	Storage Shed
202200940	Accessory	821 MAIN ST (80700160000)	Christopher L. Meyer		07/22/2022	\$3,000	10 x 16 shed
202200960	Accessory	1823 RESPECT AVENUE (81130002400)	David J. Sweet		07/26/2022	\$3,721	storage shed set at the middle back of property line
	Commercial Building	1645 S COMMERCIAL ST (80229000000)	Neenah Schools - Lakeview	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	07/11/2022	\$31,445	136' excavation for waterproofing
	Commercial Building	510 DISCOVERY DR (80213340000)	510 Discovery LLC		07/11/2022	\$45,000	adding 2 offices and breakroom in existing space
202200936	Commercial Building	925 TULLAR RD (80606110200)	Neenah Schools-Tullar	NEENAH JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT	07/22/2022	\$125,000	Kitchen and lounge remodel
202200922	Commercial Building	697 S GREEN BAY RD (80706160100)	Spring Creek Center II, LLC	HORIZON RETAIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	07/18/2022	\$1,100,000	Tenant Build out for Planet Fitness on existing shell
	Commercial Building	130 2ND ST (80304750000)	Theda Clark Memorial Hospital	MIRON CONSTRUCTION	07/25/2022	\$2,366,363	BP#7 Behavior Health Renovations
202200897	•	113 LAUDAN BLVD (80902170000)	Andrew Peterson		07/11/2022	\$500	Wood fencing
202200863	Fence	704 CHESTNUT ST (80901550000)	Daniel Vara		07/01/2022	\$900	Add 6' high metal wire fencing to rear yard plans
202200956	Fence	228 CEDAR ST (80101620000)	David A. Bundgaard		07/26/2022	\$1,060	4' fence
202200882	Fence	413 S LAKE ST (80702040000)	Karen M. Goodchild		07/07/2022	\$1,500	Fence
202200931	Fence	1255 GREEN ACRES LN (80612220000)	Ryan Bruce Hansen	FOX VALLEY FENCING	07/21/2022	\$1,800	64' of 4 ft tall black chain link fencing with one 4 ft wide gate between house and garage
202200925	Fence	241 STEVENS ST (80101140000)	Hugh T/Deborah G Nolin Trust		07/19/2022	\$2,000	Add 5' high fencing to rear yard per plans

### Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202200904	Fence	773 REED ST (80900530000)	Margaret M. Kraus		07/12/2022	\$2,100	Fence
202200915	Fence	1206 LYNROSE LN (80107830000)	Jason K. Sieck		07/14/2022	\$2,500	Replace existing 6" tall wood privacy fence with a new 6" tall wood privacy fence in the same location as current fence.
202200876	Fence	1708 HENRY ST (80203340000)	Noah J. Martin		07/07/2022	\$2,500	6' Fence set back 35' from side walk around currently non-fenced in property edges
202200953	Fence	141 HAZEL ST (80201710000)	Isaias 58:12 Construction, LLC		07/26/2022	\$3,000	Build vinyl fence
202200908	Fence	626 CONGRESS ST (80102690000)	Erick J. Gruse		07/13/2022	\$3,051	Adding 73 of wooden fencing that will connect to existing fence
202200932	Fence	1057 REED ST (80904770000)	Scott Roekle	FOX VALLEY FENCING	07/21/2022	\$3,380	128' of 4 ft tall black chain link fencing with one 4 ft wide gate
202200938	Fence	1162 HIGGINS AVE (80905260000)	Douglas D. Howe		07/22/2022	\$3,600	fence
202200961	Fence	2408 WOODLAND TER (80209930000)	Jason W. Lowe		07/27/2022	\$3,600	Replace existing fence
202200880	Fence	539 ELM ST (80802460000)	Jack Kiefer	NONE	07/07/2022	\$3,600	Install fencing next to garage to close off yard. Reset all posts for exisitng fence.
202200875	Fence	1081 EDEN DR (80105960000)	Matthew Laketa		07/06/2022	\$4,200	Add 24 ft of fencing to the existing fence
202200939	Fence	821 MAIN ST (80700160000)	Christopher L. Meyer		07/22/2022	\$4,200	Chain Link fence
202200928	Fence	760 OAK ST (80901350000)	Kyle Pavlinek	IN THE DEEP HUE SEA	07/21/2022	\$5,343	Adding a 6' wooden fence to the backyard and one 3' wooden gate in between the house and detached garage.
202200965	Fence	149 GRUENWALD AVE (80704570000)	Jayne C. Quintero		07/27/2022	\$6,000	Fence
202200945	Fence	1823 RESPECT AVENUE (81130002400)	David J. Sweet		07/22/2022	\$7,400	Black chain link fence for back yard
202200916	Fence	729 MANCHESTER RD (80107020000)	Kevin Garstki		07/14/2022	\$7,524	6' wooden fence around backyard.
202200954	Fence	1595 WORTH AVE (80919510000)	Randolph A. McCarry		07/26/2022	\$8,000	Fence replacement
202200947	Fence	1061 PATRICK CT (80618340000)	Rick M. Dausey		07/23/2022	\$8,450	Fence Replacement

### Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202200885	Fence	1120 TULLAR RD (80610220000)			07/08/2022	\$8,933	Take down and remove old fence. Then put up new fence in same place as old fence.
202200921	Fence	687 CONGRESS PL (80102670000)	Thomas E. Nooker		07/18/2022	\$10,350	New Rear Yard Fence
202200913	Fence	1561 COLLINS ST (80208120000)	Megan J. Schaefer	FOX VALLEY FENCING	07/13/2022	\$13,625	259' of 6 ft tall white vinyl privacy fencing
202200902	? Fence	1194 PARK VILLAGE DR (80618150000)	Rhonda L. Taylor		07/12/2022	\$14,500	enclosing back yard with 6' wood privacy fence.
202200948	Foundation Repair	122 LAW ST (80202190000)	Focused Investments, LLC	SURE DRY BASEMENTS	07/25/2022	\$4,003	Foundation wall stabilization.
202200903	Foundation Repair	1062 PENDLETON RD (80618540000)	April R. Warbelton	SURE DRY BASEMENTS	07/12/2022	\$7,125	Installing (1) 48"x48" Egress Window
202200874	Foundation Repair	109 GREEN MEADOWS ST (80608300700)	Chris J. Feldmann	ABT FOUNDATION SOLUTIONS, INC.	07/06/2022	\$13,750	Excavate North wall of foundation, waterproof & stabalize with 7 beams
202200911	Foundation Repair	313 BRANTWOOD DR (80208760000)	Sylvia A. Koerner	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	07/13/2022	\$14,300	foundation repair & egress window install
202200963	Foundation Repair	517 OAK ST (80801420000)	Vacation Rentals Real Estate Group, LLC	DEERVIEW CONSTRUCTION	07/27/2022	\$19,000	excavate straighten south wall rebuild sunporch walls
202200962	•	993 BRIDGEWOOD DR (80605610000)	Jesus Alberto Briceno Sanchez		07/27/2022	\$200	18' above ground pool
202200942	Pool	1547 KINGSWOOD DR (81104490000)	Patrick G. Bruecker		07/22/2022	\$3,500	Above ground swimming pool installation
202200862	Pool	2504 WALLACE AVE (80217630000)	Keith R. Deschaine		07/01/2022	\$6,000	Swimming Pool
202200868	Pool	1315 WILD ROSE LN (80614330000)	Steven J. Pfankuch		07/05/2022	\$9,000	24' above ground pool
202200920	Pool	133 W BELL ST (80207400000)	Scott Lunty		07/15/2022	\$0	Above ground pool
202200886	Pool	1126 GILBERT ST (80617750000)	A&J Rental Properties LLC		07/08/2022	\$400	10 x 16 storable pool
202200930	Residential Building	132 LAKESHORE AVE (80100150100)	Douglas R. Conners and Sheena E. Conners Rev Trust	KERRY CONSTRUCTION	07/21/2022	\$50	renew permits # 201701250 and 201900105
202200867	Residential Building	239 E DOTY AVE (81001260000)	Nikki Matula		07/05/2022	\$1,000	Enclose front service porch to access stairway
202200952	Residential Building	1330 S PARK AVE (80106580000)	Chad M. Coker		07/25/2022	\$1,200	Adding a garage service door where windows currently is. No electrical in that wall. Need to widen and heighten space to fit door

### Date From 7/1/2022 and Date To 7/31/2022

Permit #	Templates	Permit Address	Owner Name	Contractor	Issue Date	Valuation	Description
202200941	Residential Building	821 MAIN ST (80700160000)	Christopher L. Meyer		07/22/2022	\$5,000	Replace porch deck surface and interior basement stairs
202200946	Residential Building	946 BETTY AVE (80604700000)	Jason E. Flanner	INTEGRATED ASSETS INC	07/22/2022	\$8,000	Repair 2 car garage due to fire damage. Replace 12 roof trusses up to divider wall and rebuild front. Rewire garage.
202200881	Residential Building	671 CHESTNUT ST (80803510000)	Ruth D. Taylor		07/07/2022	\$12,700	Replace attached 8 x 13 three season sunroom
202200919	Residential Building	1057 GREEN ACRES LN (80610970000)	Paul Warbelton	MEIDAM BUILDERS INC	07/15/2022	\$28,000	GARAGE ADDITION
202200878	•	1519 REMINGTON RD (81104100000)	Heather M. Merfeld		07/07/2022	\$51,000	Basement Finish
202200884	•	332 E WISCONSIN AVE (81003710000)	In the Drink LLC		07/07/2022	\$150,000	Kitchen Remodel
202200898		988 S GREEN BAY RD (80606460000)	Matthew Gamerdinger and Linda Gamerdinger Joint	CREATIVE SIGN COMPANY	07/12/2022	\$17,040	Sign placement on new facility
202200877	Sign	525 S GREEN BAY RD (80706150000)	Bergstrom Ford of Neenah Inc	FOX CITIES SIGN & LIGHTING SERVICE LLC	07/07/2022	\$35,000	Pylon Sign install
202200966	WUBPA	1752 HONOR ST (81140010800)	Laura Sherman		07/27/2022	\$387,645	New Residential Construction. Unfinished basement

Total Permits 63

Total Permits Valuation \$4,669,334